
WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in     E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in       
                                                                     Telephone No:  0471-2445304  

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. DE III (1)/1784/17/EW                                 Thiruvananthapuram
        Dated: 11.07.2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala  Public  Service Commission – Departmental  Test – Special  Test
for Divisional  Accountant (September-2017) – Addendum Notification  
issuing of - reg. 

Ref:- 1) Result Notification No.  DE III (1)/1784/17/EW dated 12.09.2018
2) Orders of the Honourable Chairman in the File No. JS (DE)9/2017/EW 
    dated 05.04.2019.

*  *  *  *  *

It is hereby notified that the candidate with Register Number 100012 for Paper II

of the Departmental Test for Divisional Accountant (September-2017) in Kerala General

Service is declared passed after revision of final answer key published on 07.05.2019.

Hence  Sri. Thomas Philip (Register Number - 100012) is included in the List of passed

candidates with Sl. No. 10 as per order cited second in the reference. 

Accordingly the revised result notification and mark list shall read as follows.
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DEPARTMENTAL TEST FOR DIVISIONAL
ACCOUNTANT IN KERALA GENERAL SERVICE

SEPTEMBER 2017

            Paper I – Public Works Accounts and Procedure. 
              Paper II- Accounts and Financial Rules. 
              Paper III- Viva-voce. 

    (Minimum marks to be obtained 40% for each paper, ie,40 marks for
Paper I, 38 marks for Paper II (40% of 96) and 60marks for Paper III Viva-
voce Test (40% of 150)

Date Of  Examinations:
29.01.2018, 30.01.2018 & 29.06.2018

LIST OF PASSED CANDIDATES

Sl No. Register No Name
1 100001 BABU M J

2 100002 KRISHNAKUMAR C K

3 100003 MARY FRIJI

4 100005 PRATHAPACHANDRAN G

5 100006 RAJEESH M V

6 100008 SINDHU NEYYAN

7 100009 SREEKALA K P

8 100010 SREEKUMAR S KURUP

9 100011 THABESH P

10 100012 THOMAS PHILIP

                                      

      Sd/-
                              Secretary

                          Kerala Public Service Commission



MARK LIST OF CANDIDATES WHO HAVE ATTENDED
DEPARTMENTAL TEST FOR DIVISIONAL

ACCOUNTANT IN KERALA GENERAL SERVICE
SEPTEMBER 2017

Date Of  Examinations:
29.01.2018, 30.01.2018 & 29.06.2018

SL
NO

Register
No

Name

Paper  I
Out of 100

Paper II
Out of 96

Viva-Voce
Out of 150

TOTAL
MINIMUM
MARK FOR

PASS - 40

MINIMUM
MARK FOR

PASS - 38

MINIMUM
MARK FOR
PASS  - 60

1 100001 BABU M J 57 52 90 199

2 100002 KRISHNAKUMAR C K 81 44 80 205

3 100003 MARY FRIJI 69 42 75 186

4 100005 PRATHAPACHANDRAN G 68 48 85 201

5 100006 RAJEESH M V 65 41 85 191

6 100007 SCOTT K K 64 35 95 194

7 100008 SINDHU NEYYAN 69 49 80 198

8 100009 SREEKALA K P 65 49 80 194

9 100010 SREEKUMAR S KURUP 61 43 75 179

10 100011 THABESH P 64 42 85 191

11 100012 THOMAS PHILIP 56 38 80 174

                       

                                                                       Sd/-
                       Secretary

                                 Kerala Public Service Commission
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